

P  
SLP(C)No. 299 OF 2002  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.299/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2001 in MAT 2947/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR NANDY & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for appropriate directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Siddarth Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

In the order dated 13.1.2003 it is recorded that  
learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is  
willing to pay Rs. 348/- per quintal for '~D' category  
rice. This is an error. It should be read as learned  
counsel for the respondent submits that he is willing to  
pay Rs.348/- per quintal for 'D' category rice.

Adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master